
 

 
SHORT NOTICE INVITING PROPOSAL FROM CONSULTANTS  

FOR 

CARRYING OUT FEASIBILITY STUDY AND  PREPARATION OF DPR FOR 

DEVELOPMENT OF PATLI BUS STAND AT KANHAULI (BIHTA), PATNA, BIHAR. 
(Through e-procurement mode only- www.eproc.bihar.gov.in ) 

NIT.No- BUIDCO/ Yo-2322/21- 36                                                                                  Date:- 06.12.2021 

1. Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (BUIDCo), a nodal agency for executing 

urban infrastructure project in the state of Bihar, India, invites Request for Proposal for Selection and 

Engagement of “Design Consultant for Planning, Design & Preparing DPR & Bid Document for Patli Bus 

Stand at Kanhauli (Bihta), Patna, Bihar.  

2. BUIDCo invites Proposals from eligible Consultants under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) for 

Preparation of Detailed Project Report for above mentioned work in Patna which can be downloaded from 

tender section of BUIDCo website http://buidco.in as well as www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

3. In pursuance of this, BUIDCo invites Proposals from eligible Consultants for Carrying out Feasibility 

Study, Preparation of Detailed Project Report for the said project. The project would be development on 

Greenfield site of 50 acre. 

4. Details of eligibility and evaluation criteria may be referred in the RFP.  

5. Interested Consultants may submit their proposals along with (i) Bid Document Cost of INR 10000.00 

(Non-refundable) and (ii) Bid security of INR 5.00 Lac (Refundable) as per provision of RFP Document 

on or before the Due Date of 24.12.2021 till 3:00 PM. The Hard copy submission date is 24.12.2021 till 

3:00 PM and bid will open on same date at 4:00 PM. 

6. Bidding will be carried out under single stage three envelope as per following details: 

6.1.1 Sealed envelope super scribed Envelop “A” shall consist. 

a. Approach to design concept. 

b. Concept design-lay out plan, floor plans, views etc sufficient to explain the design including 

brief specification. 

c. Brief report and PAR estimates.  

6.1.2 Supporting documents of eligibility criteria, shall be submitted in sealed envelope super scribed 

Envelop ”B”. 

6.1.3 Sealed envelope super scribed “Financial bid for CARRYING OUT FEASIBILITY STUDY AND  

PREPARATION OF DPR FOR DEVELOPMENT OF PATLI BUS STAND AT KANHAULI 

(BIHTA), PATNA, BIHAR Envelop “C” shall consist of financial bid in format attached with this 

RFP as Annexure “C”. 

6.1.4 Envelope “A”, “B” and “C” shall be submitted together in a sealed envelope marked with name of 

project and name of firm on top of the envelop. 

6.1.5 Duly completed and signed offer should be submitted as per published notice. 

7. Date of Downloading of Bid Document : 
Till Date 22.12.2021, Time 03:00 P.M.  

Through website  :   www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

8. Place & Date of pre-bid meeting : 

Date:-14.12.2021, Time 03.00 P.M; 

BUIDCo Office, West Boring Cannal Road (Rajapul) 

Patna, Bihar, India, PIN -800 001 

9. Last date of Receiving Queries : Date:-15.12.2021, Time 05.00 P.M. 

10. Last Date and time for uploading of bid : 
Date:- 23.12.2021  up to 03.00 P.M. 

Through website  :   www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

11. 
Last Date and time for submission of hard 

copy of EMD and other Document. 
: 

Date:-24.12.2021, Time 03.00 P.M 

12. Time & Date of opening technical bids  : Date:-24.12.2021, Time 04.00 P.M 

13. Time & date of opening financial bids : To be communicated later on. 

14. Place of opening of Bid : Through website  :   www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

15. Periods of bids validity    : 120 Days. 

16. Officer inviting bids : 
Chief Engineer, Design, Planning & Monitoring, 

BUIDCo, Patna. 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/


17. 

For participating in E – tendering process, the bidder shall have to get themselves registered to get user 

ID, Password and Digital signature. This will enable them to access the website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

and download/participate in E – tender. All tender queries related to this tender shall be communicated at 

mdbuidco@buidco.in 

18. 

(i) Bid processing fees to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet payment getaway (Credit/Debit Card), 

Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS.  

ii) Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before the date & time specified in the NIT. The department does not take any 

responsibility for the delay/Non availability of internet connection, Network Traffic/Holidays or any 

other reasons" 

19. The detailed NIT and RFP can be obtained through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and www.buidco.in 

 

  

  Sd/- 

 Chief Engineer, 

 Design, Planning, Monitoring, 

 BUIDCo, Patna. 
#West Boring Cannal Road (Rajapul) Patna, Bihar, India, PIN -800 001 

(Tel: +91 612-2558412, Web:-http://buidco.in, Email: mdbuidco@gmail.com) 

 


